UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

General File
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Verizon

Verizon

Star Ledger

NW Financial

NW Financial

Park Madison
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Juvenile Detention Center
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Linden Library
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Morningstar
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Linden Firehouse
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
F.W.F. Associates
City of Linden

RKC Security Systems
PMK/BSG Group

BILLS FOR APPROVAL
May 4, 2011

Legal Services 05/02/11
Internet Service

Phone Service

Legal Ads

Financial Services
Financial Services

Legal Services 04/01/11

Legal Services 05/03/11

Legal Services 05/03/11

Legal Services 04/01/11

Legal Services 04/01/11

Lease Payment

Cell Tower Lease Payment
Professional Services
Professional Services 04/14/11

Linden South Wood Ave Redevelopment Project

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Brownfields
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Child Advocacy Project
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Legal Services 04/01/11

Legal Services 04/01/11

Legal Services 05/03/11

R IR R R 2l

R IR R R

17,668.05
49.99
215.28
99.76
2,625.00
1,500.00

92.50

3,446.79

1,418.70

2,105.40

1,910.20
2,800.00
2,060.00
8,383.34
2,990.00

840.01

375.60

6,895.31



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

BILLS FOR APPROVAL

May 4, 2011
Renewable Energy
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 05/03/11 $ 38,608.08
PMK/BSG Group Professional Services 04/08/11 $ 9,588.39
PMK/BSG Group Professional Services 03/07/11 $ 7,624.45
Tremley Point
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/01/11 $ 1,387.50
Verge Properties
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/01/11 $ 28,611.99
UCIA/Plainfield/West 2"! Street Commons
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 04/01/11 $ 222.00

TOTAL $ 141,518.34



