## UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL May 4, 2011

General File				
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/02/11	\$	17,668.05	
Verizon	Internet Service	\$	49.99	
Verizon	Phone Service	\$	215.28	
Star Ledger	Legal Ads	\$	99.76	
NW Financial	Financial Services	\$	2,625.00	
NW Financial	Financial Services	\$	1,500.00	
Park Madison				
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/01/11	\$	92.50	
<b>Juvenile Detention Center</b>				
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/03/11	\$	3,446.79	
Linden Library				
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/03/11	\$	1,418.70	
Morningstar				
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/01/11	\$	2,105.40	
Linden Firehouse				
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/01/11	\$	1,910.20	
F.W.F. Associates	Lease Payment	\$	2,800.00	
City of Linden	Cell Tower Lease Payment	\$	2,060.00	
RKC Security Systems	Professional Services	\$	8,383.34	
PMK/BSG Group	Professional Services 04/14/11	\$	2,990.00	
Linden South Wood Ave Redevelopment Project				
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/01/11	\$	840.01	
Brownfields				
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/01/11	\$	375.60	
Child Advocacy Project				
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/03/11	\$	6,895.31	

## UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL May 4, 2011

Renewable Energy			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 05/03/11	\$	38,608.08
PMK/BSG Group	Professional Services 04/08/11	\$	9,588.39
PMK/BSG Group	Professional Services 03/07/11	\$	7,624.45
Tremley Point			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/01/11	\$	1,387.50
Verge Properties			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/01/11	\$	28,611.99
a			
UCIA/Plainfield/West 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street Commons			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 04/01/11	\$	222.00

TOTAL \$ 141,518.34